207 - 1N

OUNTPs
SN,
& %
= -

Contract Name:

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Department of Watershed Management

Fairoaks Road Water Main Replacement Date: 9/25/2017
Contractor: Layne Inliner, LLC
Contract Number: 1063826 Contract Amendment Number: 1

Contract Amendment Category:

Original Contract $ Amount:
$2,415,770.10

] Cost Schedule

[ scope

] Contract Start Date:
7/17/2017

(] peliverables

I Original Contract Time: ' Original Contract End Date:
180 days

12/31/2017

NTP Start Date:
7/21/2017

Original Performance Days:
180 days

Original Performance End Date:
1/13/2018

Previous Change Order:

Previous Time Extensions (Days):

Previcus Changes to $ Amount;

Change Order No. 1: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 2: 0 $0.00
Change Order No. 3: 0 $0.00
Current Contract Amount: Current Performance Time (Days): Current Performance End Date:
$2,415,770.10 180 days 1/13/2018

Description of Proposed Changes: Fairoaks current contract would be changed from December 31, 2017 to December
31, 2018. This would allow enough time for the project to be completed within the revised contract time. Changes

would provide the necessary oversight as detailed in the contract to complete work associated with the on-going water
line installation.

Justification of Proposed Changes: The current contract ends before the 180 performance days needed for substantial
compeletion. From NTP date, the 180 days would end on January 13, 2018.

Proposed Additional Proposed Cumulative Proposed Performance

End Date:

1/16/2018 12/31/2018

Proposed Cumulative Contract |

| Proposed Contract End Date:

Performance Days: Performance Days:

180

Proposed Changes to Dollar Amount: Amount Spent To Date:

Amount:
$2,415,770.10
1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:{770) 621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www.dekalbwatershed.com
1of2




[Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: None

Effect of NOT Approaving This Change: Contract will end before work is finished. Not approving this change could also
effect the consent decree deadline of December 31, 2017 due to delays.

Deputy Director's Approval:

(7] Accepted Signature:
] Rejected
Print Name:
Date: 4 J—d oD 1

Watershed Director's Approval:

D’ngpted Signature: _
] rejected —ee
Print Name: S',.,.er A Jo./ cr

Date: = /3 7/20[ F

Deputy Chief Operating Officer's Approval:

BA/c;epted Signature: [ .\)\ ‘

[ ] Rejected i 3
e Print Name; (7-:,1 QL“"‘U
Date: 9/ 17 /{?’

Contract Noame: Fairoaks Road Water Main Replacernent
Contractor:  Layne Inliner, LLC
Contract Number: 1063826
Contract Amendment Number: 0

1580 Roadhaven Drive | Stone Mountain, GA 30083 | P:(770)621-7200 F: (770) 621-7271
www ,dekalbwatershed.com
20f2



